-

3 )

HAMILTON EVENING Tlﬁﬁ:s, TUESDAY, JUNE 26, 1894.

STILL WORSE CONFOUNDED

Couneil Suspends the Bleven
o'Clock Rule

AND GETS INTO' A SNARL,

The Hospital By-law Once More the Cause
of a Wrangle and Another Dispute
About the Minutes—There Was Very
Little Business, ¥et it was Necessary to
Adjourn Untll Wednesday Evening to
Finish Up.

Confusion reigned during a large por-
tion of the time that the City Council
sat last evening. It began with the
reading of the minutes and ended only
with adjournment—the business still un-
finished—at 11.45 o'¢lock. Mayor Stew-
art presided, and all the members, ex-
vept Ald. Reid, were in their places.
They didn't stay in their places to any
extent, in fact Hamilton has never had
aldermen like the present ones for run-
ning around while business is going on.

When a motion to take the minutes
as read was made Ald. Ferres objected.
There were, he said, mistakes in the min-
utes, and if, according to the Mayor’s
ruling of the previous night, the adop-
tion of the motion meant that they also
be confirmed, there would be then no
time to object.

After Ald. Ferres had spoken for 20
minutes the Mayor asked him if he had
any amendment to move. The Mayor also
said that, in view of what had passed
at the previous meeting, he would in
future aiways ask for a motion for the
adoption of the minutes as well as for
the reading thercof.

Ald. McAndrew then moved that the
minutes be taken as read and confirmed.

Ald. Ferres moved in amendment that
the minutes be amended so as to make
the record simply that the minutes of
the meeting of Ma) Sth were taken as
read, with no reference to their adop-
tion.

The
ing «
Brown,

The

dment defeated,
¥ the support of Ald.

Hall and Witton,
minutes were confirmed.

COMMUNICATIONS,

The elerk announced the receipt of the
following eommunications :

From Messrs. Lazier & Monck
halt of the Y. M, (
sion of taxes on the
ing.

I'rom Hon. W. E. Sanford, stating that
the Government at Ogtawa will receive
the deputation from Hamilton, in refer-
ence to Beach canal matters, on Friday
morning.

From the Department of Public Works,
stating that ipstructions will be, given
to compel people cainping on the re
serve to carry out the sanitary regula-
tions of the Beach.

From H. F. Raw and others,
on Huuter t from Pearl]
street,

the Prisoners’ Aid Associdtion,
the corporation of the city to
the establishment of a Reforma
tory young men,

From the Socitey for the Prevention
of Cruelty to Auimals [or an additional
grant of $100.

From Sarah Green
damages to her pre
from floodin
Mrs., James
receipt of

receiv-
Ferres,

was

on be-
A., asking for remis-
Association’s build-

asking for
a sewer to
Locke

F'rom
asking

8ec

siree

ure

for

claiming
ses, No. 306 Guise
acknow-
ol sym-

Cummings,
resolution

yin

behalf
, claim-
sustained by

From Mr. L.
Nellie ner, a child of 11
ing damages for injuries
falling into an area.

From 36 ratepayers
on Herkimer street,
lieved oi payiug block
account oi tue road having been double
tracked, thereby, in their opinion, in-
juring the road and afftceting injuri-
ous value of their property.

I 1 r. Adam Clark, asking leave to
conngt his new premises, on Main street,
with the sewer.

From Williamn Stewart & Son,
to be appointed architects Tor the
House oi Refuge building.

BOARD OF WORKS.
Board of Works con-
among other re-

0. Patten, on

years

Ege

having
asking to be re-
paving taxes on

new

The report of the
tained the following
commendations :

Ihat the City Solicitor be requested
to wive his.written opioion as to the
right of his Worship the Mayor voting
at the Committee meetings ol the
Board of Works; that the Hamilton
Street Railway Co. be notified v run
their cars to Sherman avenue on Dar-
ton street, and to Harvey Park on York
street, as a regular service. Also that
the service on Locke street north be sup
lied every ten minutes, this being in

n of the committee required

ylie service, Your committee re-
comends that, as there are men
out of employment, the men muinlv\\'-wl
by the Board of Works, with the excep-
tion of the Ward Foremen and two men
each and the engine driver and feeder
for the stone usher, be changed every
two weeks, so that the unemployed men
may get a share of the work that the
Board is doing.

On motion of Ald. Hancock the portion
referring to the street railway service on
Locke street north was left out in order
that the company ufight be given a
chance to appear before the committee.

The report was adopted.

MARKETS, FIRE AND POLICE.

The report of the above committee
contained the following:

Your committee reports having eon-
gidered the request of the Imperial Oil
Company for permission to open up a
barrelling storage warchouse for
eonl oil at the corner of Barton street
and Ferguson avenue, and recommends
that the request be not granted. Your
eommittee recommends that the tender

80 many

and

$100 for |

of |

property |

asking |
| mended

of James Bnyley to supply and deliver
19 iron market tables, as per ifi-
cations, for the sum of 8804, and that
of R. Soper for 19 awnings at $4.50
each, be accepted, they being the lowest,
Your committes reports having received
seyeral tenders for the removal, etc.,
of the Victoria Avenue Weigh Scales to
the proposed site on the corner of Elgin
and Robert streets and on account of ex-
penses connected therewith recommend
that the work be not gone on with at
present.,

On motion to adopt Ald. Milne called
attention to the fact that Mr.-Wm.
Peebles was getting a lot of eity work
to do. He asked that, if it were not
contract work, other carpenters be
given a chance as well.

Ald. McAndrew replied that the work
was not contract work, because it counld
not well be tendered on. < '

Ald. Ferres asked if the contract for
making dog tags had been awarded to
the lowest . bidder. ¥

Ald. McAndrew replied that it had
been said that another tender was 10
cents lower on the whole sum, but the
committee believed it was accepting the
lowest and most satisfactory tender.

Ald, Lees explained that Mr. Panton’s
tender was $1.93 a hundred, not $1.95,
as reported, and therefore was actually
the lowest.

The report was adopted.

HOSPITAL COMMITTEE.

Chairman MeGillivray's report of ‘the
Hospital Committee was :

Your committee recommends that
Frank Coleman, D., be ap-
pointed House SBurgeon at the City Hos-
pital for a term of twelve months from
thie date; that hereafter House Sur-
geons be required to give the Hospital
Committee one month's notice of their
intention to resign: that the tender
of J. J. Armstrong for sewer drains at
the fever cottage, vi Twenty-two
cents for 4-inch, nnd twenty-seven cents
for 6-inch pipe be accepted, it being the
lowest ; that 1in accordance with
statutory requirements a quan-
tity of vaccine be procured
and a notice inserted in the daily
papers informing the public that persons
calling at the City Hospital, who so de
sire, will be vaccinated by the physicians
free of charge; your committee decided
not to make any recommendation re-
specting the appointment of a Medical
Staff for the Hospital, but to leave the
appointment to the Council.

Ald, Milne moved to strike out the
clause recommending the appointment
of Dr. Coleman as House Surgeon at the
City Hospital, but motion not
seconded.

The report was adopted.

WATERWORKS COMMITTEE.

The report ol this
adopted without discn

Your committee asks authority to
erect a drinking fountain of the usual
pattern in the neighborhood of  Queen
and Hunter streets, and to fence the
pipe track at an estimated cost of $1,-
815.

his was

committee was
It was:

PARKS COMMITTEE

The Parks Committee had a rather big
report, in which was:

That the offer of the
Light Company to 7 gas tar nsphalt
walks in Vietorin at B5 cents per
square yard be accepted ; that the Ham-
ilton Street Railway Company be re-
quested to extend its present tracks on
York street as far as ‘“ Harvey Park,’
opposite the ecmetery gates; that the
tender of the Coleman Lumber Company
for evecting a boat house on the ach
for The smin of $590, and that of Sked
den & for painti and glazing the
same the sumn of $29.50 be accepte

Le lowest, the work
e to the ifications
.H[»n-\nvl of by your committee: also
that a rental of $7 per year be charged
for each compartment, said amount to be
payable in advance ; “tliat the request
of William Perry for lease of lot No. 19
north of ¢t canal be not entertained ;
that the rman be authorized to ne
gotinte with the Grand Trunk railwa
with a view towards inducing the
pany to provide flat cars and haul earth
for the Pavilion Park at the DBeach ; that
John Hazel, sanitary inspector and econ
stable at the Beach, be with a
fuitable uniform.

Ald. Lees called attention to
that at last meeting he
a good quality of Gas (
should be laid in Victoria
he saw it was proposed
the cheapest walks,

Ald. Morris~replied that he had
his best to we§ the good quality recom-
by the committee,

Ald, Lees moved, seconded by Ald.
Colquhoun, that the referring to
the walks in gQuestion be referred back
to the committee,

This amendment carried
14 to 6.

Ald. Derby wanted the job of building
the ach boat-house given to a Ham
ilton firm. He asked if any Hamilton
firm’s tender was nearly 48 low as that
of the Coleman Lumber Company.

Ald. Milne thought the lowest tender
er should be accepted no matter where

v lived.
Brown said he

Derby should have made the s
ion he had. There were firms in
Hamilton which could not live for a
wonth if the prineiple was carried out
by other cities, If that idea prevailed
the committees and Councils should an-
nounce in advertis that none but
Hamilton people should be allowed to
tender,

The

Hamilton

Gas

Son
for

1% 8pec

cot

provided

the fact
d that
asphalt
Park. Now
to lay down

was a
ompai

done

clause

on a “%ote of

was amazed that

reporteavas adopted,

SEWERS COMMITTEE.

The following report was adopted :

Your eommittee recommends vhat the
usual notice be given for the construc-
tion of the following Joeal improve-
ments, viz.: (1.) Pipe sewer on John
street from the G, T. R'y bridge to Wood
street. (2.) Pipe sewer on Dominion
street from Markland street to the end
of Dominion street. (3.) Pipe sewer
on Wentworth street from King William
street to King street.  That a  gully

» constructed at the south east

coruner of Wilson and Wentworth streets,
Your committee ask leave to advertise
for tenders for the coustruction of the
following : (1.) Sewotr on McAnley
street from James street to Bay street,
and on Bay street from McAuley street
to Picton street. (2.) Sewer on Pic-

:QMQ“W

receive Portfolio.

Name

Canada

A COUPON APPEARS Il Al.l |SCUIS OF THIS PAPER.

Cut out this coupon and forward, together with 10 cents to the
Art Department of this paper, and you will receive one part of
CaNADA, as per number in upper right-hand corner, by mail,
post-paid, or bring the coupon and 10 cents to this office and

PPPPOITN D00 000:
Part

coupon. s

AALARAAAAAAALALAAAT LL R AR

S S S v M\; S o

Address

z
I
%

N. B.—Remembcr, gnly one C: onmn required for each part,
PPOIPP000000060E———— 3009 POG P

to be |

v

ton  street from Fergnlom avenue
Mary street. :
FINANCE COMMITTEE. 4

Your committee recommends as fol-
lows: That a by-law. be introduced tb
amend the rules of order so as to mal
the Mayor an ex-officio member of 4ll
committees ; also a by-law to fix t
office hours of the city officials; th
the sum of $381.35, the amount of cos
taxed againet the plaintiff in the suit of
York vs. the city, be paid to the City
Bolicitors, less $21.08, amount received
from the city. The accounts were passed
as follows
Board of Works ... ...
City Hall .. ..
Markets ... we o
Fire Department
Police Department
Hospital ... «e oo o
House of Refuge
Waterworks ... ..
Board of Health
Cemetery
Parks ...
Beach ...
Sewers .. .
Charitable ... .
Miscellaneous ...

~.$ 8,763 20
733 04
230 49

2,465 19

3,493 16

2,156 62
433 66

5,205 67
961 96

1,002 21

1,729 02

50 72

2,828 01
179 46

2,491 17

$32,728 87

On motion to adopt Ald. Hanunaford
moved to refer back to the committee
the clause referring to the City Solici-
tor's account in the York suit.

Ald., Lecs seconded the amendment.
He argued that the Solicitor was en-
titled to all the costs he could recover,
in the cases he won, but if he counld not
recover from the losing party he was
pot entitled to colleet from the city.

Mr. MacKelcan was asked to explain
the ocase. He said that it was certainly
the underatanding between the city and
himeelf that™e should get costs in the
cases he won, i the city refused to pay
the costs in such cases, he said, there
would be no encouagement to a solic-
itor to make a hard fight and win. The
plaintiff in the case had refused to set-
tle for $1,000, and it would pay the
city very well, and was right and fair,
to pay the bill.

The amendment was defeated on a vote
of 7Tto 9,

Ald. Lees and Hannaford then moved
that the clause be struck out, but after
some discussion withdrew the motion,
and the report was adopted.
BY-LAWS
introduced a
for street

Ald. Hancock
reference to shelters
motormen.

Ald.
to fix the hours of
the City Hall, and
rules of order,

The motormen’s shelter by-law was
first taken up, and some disc ion took
place in cominittee of the whole on the
penalty ceiuse. The by-law as it stood
read that a penalty . of not less than
$50” may be umposed for every day each
and every car shall be run between
November 1st and April 1st without
having shelters. The words “not less
than” were struck out, after vigorous
vpposition, by Ald. Ferres and Brown.

At five mtinutes to 11 o'olock the com-
ittec of the whole arose without com-
pleting its business and talked for five
minutes on general bosiness, Then Ald.
Lees moved that the 11 o'clock ad-
journi rule be suspended for the

it. motion carried on a vote of

to 6. Ald. Derby at first refused to
vote, leaving he vote 12 to G—not
enough to carry with 19 present.

Mayor Stewart appealed to Ald. Derby
and the members to try to make
position as pleasant as possible, instead
of the reverse,

Ald. Fex broke in with *
simple justice is done all will
ant.

I'his remark brought Ald. M
his feet. He made a vigorous attack
upon Ald. Ferres’ methods, and Ald.
Ferres replied that when he wanted Jes-
sons in etiquette he would not go to
Ald. McAndrew for them.

THE HOSPITAL BY-LAW,

Ald. McGillivray then offe
to the effect that, as there were doubts
about the validity of the haspital by-
law, owing to a doubt about there being
a quorum- of the Council present when
it was given its third reading, the Coun-
cil declare it confirmed,

Ald. Witton offered as an amendment
to the motion the snbstance of a by
which he had proposed to introduce
amend the hospi by-law, 80 as to pro
vide that physicians attending public pa
tients in the City Hospital shall not
be entitled to make any charg for
their seryvices,

Ald. Lees raised the point of order that
the motion could not be taken, the by-
law not being in its third reading.

Defore giving a ruling the Mayor al-
lowed a general discussion on the merits
of the hospital by-law and on the legal
ity of the proceedings of the mee
May 2 After a great deal of co
a motion to adjourn until Wednesday
evening was put and lost, but after ¢
other 15 minutes of the same sort
confusion a similar motion ]m\znlul

by-law in
railway

in
the

olerks employed

one to amend

as

As long
be ple

as-

cAndrew to

red a moti

KEEPING
In the

LATE HOURS,

city resides William S—,, a
teamster, who noted for his jollity,
and also for keeping late hours, as he
usually goes home at 2 o'clock in @he
morning. Well, one stormy night, about
a year ago, William coneluded
home early, and accordingly he
at his houee at just midnight.
wer to his knoek his mother
a window and inquired,
‘William,” was the reply.

she, * you can't come that over me ;
William won’t be home for two
yet.,” Poor Bill had to wait till
usual time,

is

arrived

IN HIS NATIVE ELEMENT.

Attendant—Prof. Pithon, the natural-
ist, has got the d. t's. to-night. Tm-
agines he's surrounded by all sorts of
queer snakea.

Head Physician—Is he
fied ?

Attendant—Not at all;
there with a sweet smile
dlassifying them.

Rheumatism Cured

“In July last I

‘was taken with rhen-

matism in its worst

form. Loecal phy-

siclans treated me,

but their remedies

did not give me any

relief. I was advised

to give Hood’s Sar-

saparilla a trial,

which I did. T take

great pleasure in

stating that two bot-

b tlos gave marked re-

) | lief. Continuing reg-

: ; ¥ ularly with the med-
0 Mo S fcine, ¥ am mnew

cured. Whnenmictcdlwsafrequentl obliged
to use tehes. I cannot recommend Hood’s
Sarnpums too h“;hl{ BYRON CRANDELL,
engineer at Water Wor! n, Tomutn Junction, Ont.

Hood’s=# Cures

Hood’s Pllls cure all liver ills. 350,

greatly terri-

he's sitting
on his face,

Colquhoun introduced one by-law |

his |

'020'0'0

All our celebrated 50¢ Tapestry Carpets

ontmue

EVERY ' PIECE OF TAPESTRY, WOOL.

pLD 4

REDUCED IN PRICE.

reduced to 44c a yard.

Beautiful effects in Tapestry Carpets reduced from 65c to §59¢c.
Tnpellry Carpets in Brussels effects reduced from 75¢ to 64C a yard.

Our Great Clearing Sale
M9 of C of Carpets, Curtains,etc.
INGRAIN AND BRUSSELS CARPETS

See the beautiful line of Tapestry Carpets we have reduced trom 35c and 37}4c to 29¢ a yard.
This is a big snap, as they are all very fine patternz

2K OITIQ I.ACEY LUIQTAINB AT T8c A PAI}"Q.

effects and a great bargain at $3.

lot left.
Ecru Frilled Muslin Curtains reduced fr

Decorated Window Shades complete at

Ingrain Carpets in nice l;nght colors reuuccd from 35¢c to 29¢. \
Our special line of Ingrain Carpets in beauti‘ul patterns and colorings reduced from 45to 39¢. You shouldsee these for bargains,
Extra Stout Ingrain Carpets reduced from 50¢ to 44c a yard.

Extra Super Ingrain Carpets reduced from 65c¢ to 59c a yard.

Wool Carpets in Brussels effects, this season’s patterns, reduced from 75¢ to 640 a yard,
Four pieces of Ingrain Carpets in very fine colors and designs, reduced from 60 to 54 cents a yard.
Extra Super Wool Carpets in beautiful designs, reduced from $1.00 to 69c.

Five-Frame Brussels Carpets, with borders to match, reduced from $1.18 to 75c a yard.
Tlpcstry Stalr Carpels reduced (mm 65c to 50c a )ard.

s

Qpecml value in Lace Curtains at 50c, 75¢, $1.00, $1.25 a pair.
White Lace Curtains, 34 yards long, splendid designs, reduced from $3.00 to $2.50, and $2.75 to $2.50 a pair.
White and Ecru Lace Curtains, 324 yards long, in beautiful effzcts, reduced from $3.75 to $3.00 a pair.

00 a pair.

$4.75 and $5.00 Lace Curtains, in the very latest designs, reduced to $3.75 a pair.
$6.00 and $6.25 Lace Curtains, 34 yards long, in very fine eflects, reduced to $5.00 a pair.
White and Ecru Frilled Muslin Curtains, 3 yards long, reduced from $2.00 to $1.50 a pair.

om $4.00 to $2.00. This is a big snap.

40c.

1, ACE CURTAINS.

These are very fine

We ve only a few pairs of this

Muslin Curtains in coin spots, with frills, reduced from $3.50 and $4.00 to $3.00 a pair.

PRATT & WATKINS, 14, 16 il 18 Jamﬁs SIF6e.

™

sleeves, at 86c each. Best value

Ladies’ Black Cotton Hose
| value at 28, 40 and BOc per pair.

Summer Cashmere Hose, 3
Cashmere Hose, grand valu

of them.

n |

to |

In gins

hours |
his |

21, 23 AND 25 KING STREET

)

1

ever shown.

only 20¢ per palr;

pairs for’@1 ; extra good.

18,

EAST.

’

AT A. MURRAY & CO’S.
A Large Line of Ribhed Cotton Vests, Shaped and Straight, Only 10¢ each—Perfect Goods.

EXTRA VALUE in Ribbed Cotton Vests, half sleeves, 2 for 28c.
EGYPTIAN COTTON Ribbed Vests, 2 for 388c.
EXTRA VALUE, with or without sleeves, 20c each.
Macca Cotton Ribbed Vests, V shape, with laced neck, 28c each.

Six differént lines of Macco Cotton Ribbed Vests, with half sleeves, long sleeves, or without

A full range in all staple makes in Ladies’ and Children’s Underwear.
full fashioned Herimnsdorf dye; extra good

A special lot of Lisle Thread Hose, fast black, 8 pairs for $1.38.
3 pairs for $1.10, and 3 pairs for $1.48B.
A large assortment of Fancy Embroidered Hose, in Cotton,

| novelties in Hosiery, in all the new shades.
- y ;
This department in our mammoth house is full of bargains.

A.

Lisle, Cashmere and Silk;

Call early and secure some

MURRAY & CO.

in gneline
ﬂ 'SEH'

]

Sale of Organdies.

Ladies buying Dresses for the warm weather
| season should see the magnificent assortment
| of Organdie Muslins we are showing in light

and dark colors at 20c.
| 30e. New Duck Byiting,

Real Swiss Organdie
just opened, 17, 18
Figured Scotch Lawn,
Ne Dotted

Fine Victoria Lawns

and 20c per yard.
15¢.

Muslins 25¢, worth 35¢.

beautiful goods, w Swiss

12%, 15 and 20c. Pure Linen Lawns 35¢

Pure Linen Edgings for trimmings.

l”

Il

‘Sale of White Muslins.

Handsome Stripe and Check White Mus!ins
selling off 12}4c. New Pink

Fine Pink and Blue
New Check and Stripe
White Picque

.

0 .
g
]
I i
y

)

20 and 25¢c,
Chambey 20 and 25c¢
Check Z

Dress Linens,

phyrs 20c¢.
quite new, 25c.

20 and 25c per yard. Handsome Mourning

Zephyrs and Sateens. Summer 8kirting 22c.
Fancy and Striped Summer Skirts 75 and 85c

and $1.

65 and 85c and $1.

White Cambric Embroidered Skirts
Figured Summer Silks
50¢, reduced from 75¢.

15, WG PIC0BS €1

Sale of Summer Quilts.

New White Summer Qui'ts, large size and
fine quality, $1.50, American made. New
Mosquito Netting, all colors

g yo!
Sale of Ladies’ Silk Dolmans.

Ladies buying good wraps for summer wear
should not miss sceing these bargains in hand-
some Sitk Dolmans at $3 50, $4. 50and $6. 50,
only one-quarter their value.

Sale of Fancy Parasols.

Our entire stock of Fancy Parasols cut down
in price. See these in our new store.

H )
Sale of Ladies’ Underwear.
Ladies’ Fine Cotton Vests, without sleeves,
| 3 for 12}4¢; with half-sleeves, 10 and 12%c.
Finch Bros.” is the great house for these goods.

FINCH BROS, 18 AND 20 KING STREET WEST.

WHEN ADVERTISING USE THE TIMES.

to  go|

T[] OUR CUSTOMERS. |

Wo are very sorry that, owing to the con-
,fn.ﬂnn arising from making
alterations in our John strect store,
unable to deliver some of our orders on Satur
We will, howover,

some extensive
we were

| day as promptly as nsual.

make every effort to prevent such a thing |

oceurring again, and when our alterationa are

any orders we may be favored with from you. |
Hoping to be favored with a contivmance of
your valued patronage, we remain,
Very truly yours,

J. H. HORNING & CO.,,

02 John 8treet South,

{ 40 Ferguson avenuc north,
| 242 York street.

Telephone No. 80,

Hard $5 25 Hard

Coal| a TON, ' Coal

DELIVERED IN BAGS,

PEOPLE'S COAL CO,

Barton st. and Ferguson ave.
Branch Office, 31 Ki~g west, 'Phone 978.
Open from 7 am. to 8 p.m. 7to9in evening

PAINTING,

Pnporhanglng Kalsomining, Decorating, Glaz-
ing, ete., at lowest prices for satisfactory work
sfor n.a&lmaton call on or send post card to

D. KXEMP,

25East avenue north

Branches

complete we will be in a position to deliver |

'WHAT

Might be, suppose adver!isers were r‘nmnﬂlnd

10 vktabli-h V‘ truth of their sta'ements by

affidavit? The adveriisements would xhrink

in space and number encrmously. It might
cripple the newspapers; the pubic and the
| truth |:~1Hng advertisers would be gainers.
John F. Shea would welcome such an innova-
tion, It would )ll(\rll' any possibility of our
ads,—always true, always honest, always mori-
torious—being mis ken or classed together
with-—, bui we've said enough on this subject
for the prescat.

HERE ARE PRICES.

Our §2.25 Women's Ilununl\ Bnnon Boots we
C4N IOV Lo b siuced O

Qur $1.76 Women's Dongola Hutlon Boots we
can prove 1o be reduced to $1.85

Onr :' 25 Women's Dot gola Button Boo!
Common Sense, we can prove to be redue
u‘l 50,

Our $1.85 Women's Strapor Tie Slippers we can
prove to be udm od to $1.00,

Our 81.35 Women's Dongola (xford Tie Shoes

4 n prove to ba reduced to $1.00.
$3.75 Men's Shell Cordovan bnngﬂ*sn and
u‘ Boots we can prove to be reduced to

81

Our ﬁﬁ?ﬁ\{rn» Laced or Congress Boots we
can vrove to be reduced to $1.50.

Our $1.75 Men's Laced Boots we can prove to
be reduced to $1.25,

We can prove that we have the largest and
mostu se'ect stock in the city.

We can prove that we are Lhe sole agents in
Hami'ton for the celebrated W. L. Douglas

Gents’ Boots,
JOHN F. SHEA,

47 KING STREET EAST, and
8 HUGHSON 8T, NORTH.

It may be and no doubt is of su~passing in-
terest to politicians who shall

REPRESENT THE CITY

for the next four years. In any case the trade
of the city will go on as usual, and what in-
terests us most is whether or not we shall
obtain a good share of

THE HARDWARE TRADE

of the city and surrounding country. We will
endeavor to meet it by having

THE RIGHT GOODS
AT THE RIGHT PRICE,

and no matter to what party in politics you
belong we ask you to give us a trial, if you are
not already amongst the large number of our
supporters,

PETER BERTRAN,

81 AND 53 KING STREET WEST, HAMILTON.

PURE ICE.

The undersigned has in uddluon to hm own
stork purchased the ice stored by Cary &
Johnston, and will be pleased to serve old cus-
u:metsuweuu vew with pure ice cut for

ic use. Prompt d.e.lrverv. Obliging

~—ADVERTISE IN THE TIMES—

drivers. Telephoue 619,
M. T. CARY, foot of Wentworth street.

HAMMOCKS.

The undersigned prize Carpet Weaver has
goune into the manufactuning of Hammocks,
It will pay you to call on him before purchas-
ing elsewhere, as he will sell them at man-
ufacturing price to private individuals. None

but the best material used. A call solicited.
JOSEPH HOPKINS, 246 Mary St., Hamilton




